
2024-2025 Iona University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-17   Conf: 12-8   Home: 7-7   Away: 7-7   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Reaves, Dejour 34-34 1161 34.1 226-503 .449 59-173 .341 77-94 .819 52 134 186 5.5 59 0 65 57 9 72 588 17.3
02 Njie Jr., Adam 33-28 970 29.4 156-378 .413 31-106 .292 65-84 .774 20 74 94 2.8 65 1 140 95 2 56 408 12.4
32 Moundi, Yaphet 32-17 663 20.7 121-214 .565 0-0 .000 72-140 .514 95 142 237 7.4 75 1 29 62 22 36 314 9.8
00 Patterson, James 15-12 343 22.9 49-140 .350 11-49 .224 33-43 .767 41 48 89 5.9 35 0 13 38 5 28 142 9.5
04 Rupert, Clarence 30-21 654 21.8 62-141 .440 7-31 .226 33-57 .579 73 73 146 4.9 62 0 52 49 18 24 164 5.5
07 Jungers, Luke 31-19 572 18.5 58-153 .379 47-132 .356 8-13 .615 4 39 43 1.4 58 1 23 23 13 21 171 5.5
24 Menard, Justin 31-8 686 22.1 53-153 .346 38-107 .355 27-31 .871 4 28 32 1.0 55 2 81 23 4 21 171 5.5
10 Emuobor, Comeh 29-7 394 13.6 47-111 .423 9-27 .333 24-32 .750 38 31 69 2.4 29 1 18 33 1 14 127 4.4
08 Winborne, Christian 15-7 261 17.4 20-69 .290 9-29 .310 10-12 .833 8 23 31 2.1 29 1 18 16 0 17 59 3.9
25 Bundy, Kernan 31-5 469 15.1 30-82 .366 16-42 .381 23-26 .885 44 40 84 2.7 48 0 32 21 3 16 99 3.2
33 Barr, Jalen 27-11 407 15.1 25-60 .417 0-6 .000 22-42 .524 29 53 82 3.0 72 2 16 23 16 16 72 2.7
23 Wallace, Jojo 12-0 80 6.7 11-37 .297 2-15 .133 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.6 1 0 0 7 0 0 24 2.0
12 Michigan, Josh 8-0 45 5.6 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 4 8 1.0 8 0 2 2 0 1 10 1.3
01 Hogarth, Jacob 18-1 140 7.8 9-28 .321 0-4 .000 2-4 .500 6 13 19 1.1 23 0 3 8 3 5 20 1.1
05 Boock, Tyruse 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6850 201.5 872-2075 .420 229-721 .318 396-578 .685 495 764 1259 37.0 621 9 492 491 96 327 2369 69.68
Opponents 34 6850 201.5 820-1845 .444 268-821 .326 488-657 .743 342 770 1112 32.7 528 11 495 536 147 242 2396 70.47

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 2369 2396
    Points Per Game 69.7 70.5
    Scoring Margin -0.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 872-2075 820-1845
    Field Goal Pct .420 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 229-721 268-821
    3PT FG Pct .318 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 396-578 488-657
    FT Pct .685 .743
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 14.4
REBOUNDS 1259 1112
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 4.3 –
ASSISTS 492 495
    Assists Per Game 14.5 14.6
TURNOVERS 491 536
    Turnovers Per Game 14.4 15.8
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 327 242
    Steals Per Game 9.6 7.1
BLOCKS 96 147
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 4.3
ATTENDANCE 25,511 33,800
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,822 14-2,414
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-517

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Iona 1144 1206 19 2369
Opponents 1113 1260 23 2396

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 at Princeton L 80-81 1,690
11/08/24 at Hofstra L 76-90 3,347
11/12/24 DELAWARE L 58-64 2,028
11/15/24 VERMONT W 62-59 2,200
11/20/24 at West Virginia L 43-86 8,591
11/25/24 CORNELL L 68-84 2,000
11/29/24 vs Tarleton St. W 62-51 237
11/30/24 vs Indiana St. L 80-83 325
12/01/24 vs Rice L 66-70 294

* 12/06/24 at Sacred Heart L 59-83 1,126
* 12/08/24 SAINT PETER'S W 72-63 1,610

12/22/24 at Colgate W 79-73 787
12/29/24 HARVARD L 61-67 1,610

* 01/03/25 MARIST L 65-70 1,702
* 01/05/25 at Siena W 74-73 5,225
* 01/10/25 at Fairfield L 64-68 2,162
* 01/12/25 QUINNIPIAC L 62-63 1,824
* 01/16/25 CANISIUS W 82-61 1,369
* 01/23/25 at Rider W 73-67 1,118
* 01/25/25 SIENA W 72-68 1,643
* 01/31/25 at Manhattan L 55-76 1,982
* 02/02/25 FAIRFIELD W 87-64 2,082
* 02/06/25 at Mount St. Mary's W (OT) 70-67 1,530
* 02/08/25 at Marist W 75-71 3,037
* 02/14/25 RIDER L 71-74 1,468
* 02/16/25 at Quinnipiac L 74-79 1,643
* 02/21/25 MANHATTAN W 65-60 2,400
* 02/23/25 MERRIMACK L (OT) 70-77 1,418
* 02/28/25 at Niagara W 65-63 966
* 03/02/25 at Canisius W 82-52 596
* 03/08/25 SACRED HEART W 90-88 2,157

03/13/25 vs Manhattan W 77-65 0
03/14/25 vs Quinnipiac W 81-73 2,247
03/15/25 vs Mount St. Mary's L 49-63 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Iona University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-8   Home: 6-4   Away: 6-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Reaves, Dejour 20-20 665 33.3 132-290 .455 29-92 .315 42-52 .808 28 84 112 5.6 31 0 43 33 6 38 335 16.8
02 Njie Jr., Adam 19-15 530 27.9 88-203 .433 16-56 .286 41-51 .804 8 43 51 2.7 35 0 84 57 2 39 233 12.3
32 Moundi, Yaphet 18-6 353 19.6 69-125 .552 0-0 .000 40-74 .541 57 79 136 7.6 40 0 18 39 12 17 178 9.9
00 Patterson, James 6-5 128 21.3 18-50 .360 3-15 .200 14-16 .875 17 17 34 5.7 12 0 6 16 3 12 53 8.8
07 Jungers, Luke 19-13 420 22.1 48-119 .403 38-101 .376 7-9 .778 3 31 34 1.8 46 1 19 14 12 15 141 7.4
24 Menard, Justin 20-8 491 24.6 38-106 .358 28-77 .364 21-25 .840 3 23 26 1.3 43 2 64 13 3 18 125 6.3
10 Emuobor, Comeh 15-5 238 15.9 34-69 .493 8-18 .444 18-18 1.000 23 18 41 2.7 17 1 11 19 1 10 94 6.3
04 Rupert, Clarence 20-14 427 21.4 41-88 .466 3-16 .188 16-31 .516 52 52 104 5.2 41 0 41 30 14 17 101 5.1
08 Winborne, Christian 13-5 212 16.3 17-59 .288 9-26 .346 6-8 .750 8 19 27 2.1 21 0 16 15 0 13 49 3.8
25 Bundy, Kernan 18-3 248 13.8 17-45 .378 10-24 .417 5-8 .625 20 20 40 2.2 20 0 26 10 1 8 49 2.7
33 Barr, Jalen 17-6 230 13.5 15-36 .417 0-3 .000 15-27 .556 15 36 51 3.0 42 1 7 13 8 7 45 2.6
12 Michigan, Josh 7-0 38 5.4 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 4 0 2 2 0 1 10 1.4
23 Wallace, Jojo 6-0 18 3.0 3-9 .333 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 6 1.0
01 Hogarth, Jacob 9-0 47 5.2 4-15 .267 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.8 7 0 0 1 1 1 8 0.9
05 Boock, Tyruse 3-0 5 1.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 529-1220 .434 144-433 .333 225-319 .705 273 467 740 37.0 361 5 337 284 63 196 1427 71.35
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 480-1105 .434 144-476 .303 283-385 .735 206 444 650 32.5 294 9 303 312 87 148 1387 69.35

Team Statistics Iona OPP
SCORING 1427 1387
    Points Per Game 71.4 69.4
    Scoring Margin 2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 529-1220 480-1105
    Field Goal Pct .434 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-433 144-476
    3PT FG Pct .333 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-319 283-385
    FT Pct .705 .735
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 14.2
REBOUNDS 740 650
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 32.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 337 303
    Assists Per Game 16.9 15.2
TURNOVERS 284 312
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 196 148
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.4
BLOCKS 63 87
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 4.4
ATTENDANCE 17,673 19,385
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,767 10-1,939
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Iona 689 719 19 1427
Opponents 637 727 23 1387

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/24 at  Sacred Heart L 59-83 1126
12/08/24 SAINT PETER'S W 72-63 1610
01/03/25 MARIST L 65-70 1702
01/05/25 at  Siena W 74-73 5225
01/10/25 at  Fairfield L 64-68 2162
01/12/25 QUINNIPIAC L 62-63 1824
01/16/25 CANISIUS W 82-61 1369
01/23/25 at  Rider W 73-67 1118
01/25/25 SIENA W 72-68 1643
01/31/25 at  Manhattan L 55-76 1982
02/02/25 FAIRFIELD W 87-64 2082
02/06/25 at  Mount St. Mary's W (OT) 70-67 1530
02/08/25 at  Marist W 75-71 3037
02/14/25 RIDER L 71-74 1468
02/16/25 at  Quinnipiac L 74-79 1643
02/21/25 MANHATTAN W 65-60 2400
02/23/25 MERRIMACK L (OT) 70-77 1418
02/28/25 at  Niagara W 65-63 966
03/02/25 at  Canisius W 82-52 596
03/08/25 SACRED HEART W 90-88 2157


